## LANGLEY QUILTERS' GUILD 2023 - 2024 Membership Application Welcome to Langley Quilters' Guild

Guild Use Only				
Cash:	\$			
Cheque:	\$			
E-transfer:	lqgexectreasurer@gmail.com			
Date:				

All renewals and new members MUST complete the Membership Application for the Guild year July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024. The fee is \$50.00 and may be prorated for new members only. For E-transfer, send your payment to <u>lqgexectreasurer@gmail.com</u> and password "quilting". Cheques are payable to Langley Quilters' Guild. Can mail cheque and application to Langley Quilters' Guild, PO Box 61598, Brookswood PO, Langley, BC V3A 8C8

# **PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY**

Name:	Membership #:	
Address:		_ City:
Postal Code:	Email:	
Home #:	Cell #:	
Birthday Month:	Which meeting do you usually attend: Day: _	or Night:

**VOLUNTEERING:** Our Guild is a volunteer organization and it is expected that all members participate wherever they are able. Some of the positions are: Executive, Block of the Month, Community Quilts, Fat Quarter Draw, 50/50 Draw, Meeting Room Coordinator, Programs, Workshops, Membership, Photography, Publicity, Sunshine, Quilt Show.

#### LANGLEY QUILTERS' GUILD - "Notification for Collection of Personal Information"

In accordance with the Personal Information Protection Act of B.C. (hereafter referred to as the "Act"), any personal information collected or requested on this membership application form will be used by the Langley Quilters' Guild (hereafter referred to as the "Guild") only for the purposes of:

- a) maintaining a list of members of the Guild as required by the Societies Act;
- b) maintaining a list of members to be distributed to all members of the Guild; and
- c) maintaining a mail and/or email distribution list for the purpose of communicating Guild activities.

Personal information collected will not be disclosed to any Guild member or third party without consent. The complete Langley Quilters' Guild PIPA Policy is available on the website www.langleyquiltersguild.com. By completing and returning this membership application form and giving your written signature below, you are consenting to the collection of the personal information in this form for the purposes described above.

I	consent

#### □ | <u>do not</u> consent

To my personal information appearing on the membership list that is given out to only members of the Langley Quilters' Guild. (No checked box will be considered consent)

□ I <u>consent</u>

#### □ I <u>do not</u> consent

To the use of my name and/or photos of myself/my quilts on any internet sites of the Langley Quilters' Guild. (No checked box will be considered consent)

#### □ I <u>consent</u> □ I <u>do not</u> consent

To receive emails from the Guild that are quilt and fiber related. (No checked box will be considered consent)

### Signature - Mandatory

In Case of Emergency Please Contact:

Name:

Phone:

**Relationship:**